OOoO~NOUV ~AWKNPE

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 132

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH,
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE THE CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH
SECURITY ALLIANCE, LLC FOR SECURITY SERVICES
-WITHIN THE GOLDEN ISLES SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD
DISTRICT (GISND) FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR ($164,934.00) DOLLARS AS
PROVIDED FOR IN FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 BUDGET;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, after being awarded the Bid FY2011-2012-001 on June 1,
2012,Security Alliance LLC has continually provided the security services to the Golden
Isles Safe Neighborhood District (GISND); and

WHEREAS, GISND Currently has a uniformed security guard posted at the Layne
Boulevard guardhouse twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty five (365) days
a year, and also has a marked security vehicle patrolling the District every night of the

week for a total of forty (40) hours per week; and

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2015, .Security Alliance LLC accepted the extension to

the contract and requested a cost adjustment of two percent (2%) of the annual contract
amount as provided in the bid and due to the rise in insurance costs, specifically worker’s

compensation, general liability and auto as justifications for the cost adjustment; and

WHEREAS, the GISND Advisory Board has continuously demonstrated their
support for the services provided by Security Alliance LLC; and

WHEREAS, Security Alliance has provided exceptional security services to the

GISND, and have provided a prompt response to any requests and/or concerns; and

WHEREAS, the City Administration recommends that the City execute the contract
extension for security services in the Golden Isles Safe Neighborhood District with

-Security Alliance, LLC in the amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand

1 RESO NO. 2015 -132

IWO NO. 2015-298 (VLW)
File No. 15-769




40
41

42
43

44

45
46

47
48
49
50

51
52

53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68 -

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Nine Hundred Thirty Four ($164,934.00) dollars as provided for in fiscal year 2015-2016

. budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. City Manager’s Authorization. The Mayor and City Commission

hereby authorize the City Manager to execute the contract extension with Security
Alliance, LLC for security services in the Golden Isles Safe Neighborhood District for an

amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four

($164,934.00) dollars as provided for in fiscal year 2015-2016 budget.

SECTION 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon
its passage and adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 28" day of October, 2015.

VOTE
AYE/NAY
Mayor Cooper 7 /e
Vice Mayor Julian _«~ fe
Comm. Lazarow
Comm. London . /
Comm. Sanders _~~ /

V. EXNNWHITFIELD - —
CITY ATTORNEY

2 RESO NO. 2015 - 132

IWO NO. 2015-298 (VLW)
File No. 15-769




